

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS.6289-6291  
OF 2011**

**STATE REP. BY INSP. OF POLICE  
CCIW/CID DHARMAPURI UNIT** **...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**K. RAMESH ETC. & ANR.** **...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List after six weeks."**

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

C2/lp